COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

IS " A Ly : .
2L Moo Crsc irwn VS_ Nobn  Crlaan v

NO. Gl ey ED NO.  4/0T7- 73 D

DATE/IIME OF SALE: At 77 o7
5, L

Y o 2
BID PRICE (INCLUDKS COST) s ) 62 17

POUNDAGE. — 2% OF BID § 37 0F

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

~ s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3"‘06 J o

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: o e TS Z"/;}
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURI(S): M\QD/M .

TOTAL DUE: §  ALCC A0
LESS DEPOSIT: § /50,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $ _

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS $ 650,00




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
a Plaintiff Defendant 1
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK Vs, JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR
-
Attorney for the Plaintiff; Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2013
KML LAW GROQUP, P.C. . .
M Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV409
701 MARKET STREET xect
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191086 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 155 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bilis & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,150.98
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Shenff's Deed $£35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Wb Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $12.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,905.98
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $1,960.98

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Coiumbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P

ennsylvania, 1?81_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 3006 BNY Mecllon Independence Centel
701 Market Street
Philadclphia, PA 19106
www. kinllaweroup.com

August 7, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estatc Division

Sheriff's Olfice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION vs. JOTIN W.
CRISSMAN JR.
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2013-CV-409
Sale Date: 08/07/2013
Property Address: 155 Amron Drive Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sherift:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2942

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
email the cost sheet to the below email address. Please notify our office when the deed is
rccorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Shannon Horton, Legal Assistant
215-825-6359

215-825-6459 (fax)
SHortoni@kmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Team Lead
215-825-6344

215-825-6444 (fax)
L.Crespof@kmllawgroup.com

LEnclosed: (if applicable
ShenfT™s Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of §
KML Chieck Number

Settlement Amouni(s) §
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL,
KM H114456]C
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REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instruciions

RECORDER’S USE

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Receorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the followin

person:

Narme
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Telephone Number:

(215) 627-1322

Mailing Address

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center

City
Philadelphia

State
PA

ZIP Code
19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

C.DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. OF DOCUMENT August 7, 2013

Grantor(s)Lessor(s)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000,

City State Zip City State Zip
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 758254-

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
155 Amron Drive

City, Township, Borough

Bloomsburg - TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH CENTRE

County

Columbia

School District

Tax Parcel Number
12-05D-003

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OY ON

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$2.000.20 + =)= = $2.008.20
4. County Assessed Valug 5. Common Level Ratie Factor 8. Fair Market Value
$34,753.00 X 3.55 =$123.373.15

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1h. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100%

100%

le. Percentage of Grantor's [ntercst conveyed

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

a  Will or intestate succession

{NAME OF DECEDENT)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries )

{ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement }

u of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.).

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ar in lieu of con-

Transfer frem mortgager to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment).

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above ) _FANNIE MAE 1S AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE

a
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
a
Q
demnation. {If condemnation or in lie
X
O Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).
U Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.}
a
TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C. 1723 A.©{2).
a

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

SIGNATURE OF COFRRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Nhoer—H

DATE

August 7, 2013

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RERCORDPER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




A

TAUE WATEAMAHHK PAPER

. —
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. FERSTRUST

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENGE GENTER 800.220BANK / firstrust.com

701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 - - g/
1% 627 1329 3-7380-2360 08/09/2013
info@kmitawgroup.com
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. . _ VS .

NO, ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE___ e
— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DLF. S /5500
-~ LEVY (PER PARCEI, $15.00
~ MAILING COSTS $ 5D

— ADVIERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
- ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.{}()

MILEAGE $ /300
— POSTING HANDBII.L $15.00
- CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
™ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $. 8.85C
NOTARY $ f, [lde) e
TOTAL FH*kF bk bk A x a ok r ik Ak § 4;‘/‘3 T4
—— WERB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /)50, 7%
— SOLICITOR'S SERVICIS $75.00 i
TOTAL %* koo sk ko tors ¢ /3’"/\_‘ ji’é
 PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) £10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 85 -0

TOTAL ¥*ssssdok sk dr e sokx stk § T

REAT ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_ i
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 208 <o

TOTAL #ska btk soorddadooniont s § 5 oy

MUNICIPAL FELES DUE;

SEWER 20 s
WATER 20§ -
TOTAL #FH otk ok ek ko ok ok ook ok S - ﬂ
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 3,00
MISC. _ _ _ $
. _ L $ o
TOTAL *5kkstdortokasdiokfobkoks ¢ 7 7
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /70T




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUTE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEFENDENCE CENTER
TIH MARKET STREET
PITILADELPHEA, PA 19106
WWW. RMELEAWGROLUTE.COM

August 1, 2013

SHERIFF OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2013-CV-409
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on August 07, 2013. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 114456FC

Suite 5000 CF: 04/05/2013
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 08/07/2013
701 Market Street $57.801.04

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION
¢/0 3415 Vision Drive of Columbia County

Columbus, OH 43219
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
Mortgagor(s) and 2013-ED-91 Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2013-CV-409

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2}

Veronica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

{) Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Section 4904.
Respectfully submitted,

;o

Sy [
BY: Veronica Cosme

I.egal Assistant
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain

Earl . Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs, 2013Cv409

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/18/2013  01:25 PM - DEPUTY AYDAN YAMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

! REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: JOKHN W CRISSMAN, JR AT 155 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBUR%"! 7815.

AYDAH YAMAN, DEPUTY

80 ANSWERS,

June 24, 2013 TIMOTHY

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
24TH day of JUNE . 2013 YL S

5 o T Alionesy Bllaes v R R Lo e AREE O TREE P WAL e B firton T e

i) ContySaite Shedd Teegsefl, 0




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION
c¢/0 3415 Vision Drive of Columbia County
Columbus, OH 43219
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Vs,
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2013-ED-91 Term
155 Amron Drive No. 2013-CV-409
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by and
through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for
the writ of execution was filed the following information concernin g the real property located at:

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded helder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowl edge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
155 Amron Prive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHRISTINE CRISSMAN
155 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 1, 2013 P -
%’-’5/57/‘/”":’ /érz;;afﬂg
KML Law Group, P.C.
BY': Veronica Cosme
Legal Assistant




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs 2013CV409

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/18/2013 01:25 PM - DEPUTY AYDAN YAMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR AT 155 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOI\:?Z;%‘I?B&

AYDAIN YAMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

"y rF.J EF ' Y

June 24, 2013 TIMOTHY _ CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

rQ[ Yy = 82 < (09’(/8“’
\ v ‘@\\\\\”
N\

MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
Sarah Jane Klingawman, Notary Pubtic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ‘ . .
24TH day of JUNE 2013 ;Xm ah Qans %@L/ﬂq Om’lcarD

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PF%ADELPHM, PA 491‘06




SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR

Case Number

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
2013CV408

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/25/2013 01:33 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 155 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBUR(%&‘I 7815.

P D -

FAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Temotly T Chnfuleia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

June 26, 2013

COMMO!‘NJE&LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Sarsh Jane KT;OHM o
g a3 Ngaman, Notary Public
T:mn cf Bionmsburg, Columbia County
My Comawsaon Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of JUNE , 2013

Flaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHRADELPHIA, PA 19106



COUNTY CF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATIOCN

Date: 07/19/20613 Fee: 55.00 Cerc. NO: 14844
CRISSMAN JOHN W JR District: CENTRE SQUTH TW®
155 AMEON LE Deed: 20040 -3310
ELOCMSEBIIRG PA 1781% Location: LQT 7

Parcel Id:12 -0SD-003-00,000
Assessment : 34,753
Balances as of 07/19/2013

YEAR TAX TYTFE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQOUNT PATID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUR

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF — TiM CHAMBERLAIN
3y Per:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS Case Number

JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR 2013CV408

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Post

Zone:

Manner: < Not Spéc'i"fied; - _ h - Expires: : 661;28!2“(')13"'_5; Warrant: -
Notos: SHERIFES SaLEBIL T . B .

Name: (PO NG} ' S Served: Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . CharQE.' T

GOPADEL0Z

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Mternate - Date. | C . /gj o _
Address: _ d /’2:‘//} Yo

Phone: | : Deputy: . Djucs o Miteage:

Name: KML LAW GROUP. P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

G184} Vd ‘DINGSWOOTE "FAIMQ NOYY §51

e R e e

£102/82/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

- 2013Cv409

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/19/2013 01:20 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCRDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"

HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES E THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CHRISTINE CRISSMAN AT ROUTE 11, (SHEETZ), BRIAR C K BORDUGH, PA 186Q3.
1 ALl S

PAUL D’ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

June 24, 2013 TIMOTHY _ CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal Public
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary
Town of Bloomshurg, Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this , .
24TH day of JUNE . 2013 142} . M&MW

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHJ’LQDELPHJ’A, PA 1%06




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
s, Case Number

JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR 2013CVv409

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: jRe'aI' Estate Sale - Sale Notice - Zone:
Manmer- < Nof S'be'éi'f'i'ed'; o S e Expires: 06!28!2013 Warrant:
Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Sexeedt ax o CCSO

M NHOC "dI' NYWSSIMD

Name: _JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR ' ' ; Served: Personally / Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 155 AMRON DRIVE  Adultin  — [, «_
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: SN (ol ssmaany, 5()\

60FADELOL

. R - L

Atermate Dot @{7}% [3 o /325

Address:
Phone: Deputy: : ) [L, . Mileage:

Date: B

ISR e R R i,
Time: RWRAS 1396, 1030

Miteage:

Deputy: |51/, SI 113

§L821 ¥vd ‘94NasNOo01g ‘IANT NOHUIWY 551

T Q0 one
27

i
no one. @t the resideace, lopk rucd

G || b

£L0Z/82/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

VS,

JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR

Case Number
2013Cv409

Manner:

Notes:

Category:

< Not Specified >

al Estate Sa

SERVICE COVER SHEET

le

mié N o | . .

Expires: } 06!28f2013

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary

Address: -

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

_ Ph.onz.:

Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

 Ssruso g Skrprle

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

g

CHRISTINE CRISSMAN

-

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone;

Zone:

Warrant:

Time;

Mileage:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

A Y -4

SBCNS eSS | 6-7-10 )
224 \> b 1030
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
ve Case Number

JOHN W CRISSMAN., JR 2013CV409

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale S le Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed > ) o Expires: 06;‘28!2013 Warrant:
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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Name: Columbia County Tax Offlce o Served: F‘ersonaljy A’dult In Char Posted Other §
Primary ::.PO o 3e0 TR ..; Aduit In _ . §
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: 5703895649 DoB: .  Relatom
Atermate | e Date:
Address: - '
Phone: Z Deputy: Mileage:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS. Case Number

JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR 2013CV409

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

)
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Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice . Zzone 3
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Phone: ] Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time:
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Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
vs Case Number

JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR 2013Cv409

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlc

Manner: < Not Specn‘led >

Category:

T VAONIT ‘§3aag3d

Expires: b 0 f28;’2013 Warrant:

Notes: E;F"LNNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERlFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Linda J. Fe Personally/}f«dult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 6390 Third Street ~ Adultin (l
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: L 1 \C&C'K }l ¢ (l“é o
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Address:
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EKML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS Case Number

JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR 2013Cv409

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Not ce S :  Zone:
Manner: §_< Not Specn'led> - o . Expires: 06f28:‘2013 " Warrant;

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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Document Receipt

Trans # 25235 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2FPM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5/29/2013

9171924291001000023043

91ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 25234 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5129/2013
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REY SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000023036
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: S1ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 25233 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/29/2013
Ship to: FAIR
QOFFICE OF FAIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000023028
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: S1ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 25232 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 572872013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPH!A DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000023012

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref # S1ED2013

KING CR PA 18408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 25231 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/29/2013
Ship to: 25231
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 26875 Tracking #: 91719242910010000230056
Doc Ref #; 91ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV409

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece. parcel, or fot of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the northeast corner of Lot No. 6 and the northwest
corner of lands described herein: then by the southern edge of Amron Drive on a curve to the right having a radius of 106.47 feet to
an arc distance of 181.24 feet; then continuing along Amron Drive South 10 degrees 48 minutes 02 seconds East 80.26 feet to an
iron pin, then by Lot Na. 8 South 71 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds West 85.03 feet to an iren pin; then by Lot No. 6 North 18
degrees 20 minutes Q0 seconds West 200 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 18,365.37 square feet.

BEING Lot No. 7 on the plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Deveiopment Corporation by Orangeville Surveying
Consultuants recorded in Map Book 4, page 252, on June 22, 1977.

TAX PARCEL #12-05D-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 155 AMRON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UFI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12-05D-003

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN W CRISSMAN, JR in suit of JP MORGAN
CHASE BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA e COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 7/-/3%
DATE RECEIVED 29 /3
DOCKET AND INDEX 5 -39 /%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION N
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT s
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v N
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR s CK# 73834
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE use 7 132 TIME_22%0
POSTING DATE BN
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK _Sw’.
2-.\ID WEEK : e

3"” WEEK R




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECTL.OSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

IPMORGAN CITASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
c/o 3415 Vision Drive In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbus, OH 43219 Columbia County
Vs,
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR, No. 2013-CV-409
155 Amron Drive Apy v O
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 200 B Tl = Ol l
WRIT OQF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 155 Amron Drive Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DU £97.801.04

Interest From 2/1/2013
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

El(}ud}m\h} v m

Dated: 9_6 2'4 . !5 i Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court U«Q_ﬁb
of C olunt‘n)bla Count er@:a{-vsrél,@ COlll‘tS

Deply Comt. Fx 15t Monday in 20184










KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

TPMORGAN CITASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

¢/o 3415 Vision Drive

Columbus, OH 43219

Plaintiff
VS,
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
(Mortgagor(s) and Record OQwner(s))
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V-1

No. 2013-CV-409

AFFIDAVITF PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law
Group, P.C.. sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at:

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOHN W_CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
JOIIN W. CRISSMAN JR.

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgiment creditor whose judgroent is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

1lealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recordeua holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the praperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Nume and address of every other person of whom the piaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale. '

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge whe has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHRISTINE CRISSMAN
155 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4804 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

TeD: H 4 200D 4
DATED: _ / ‘f{/ { A

By:
KML LAW gl;OUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. TD 56129
__Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_Lisa Lee Pa. [D 78020
- Kristina Murtha PPa. 1D 61838
__ David Fein Pa. 11> 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
- _Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
KO P. Jenking Pa. 1D 306388
_ Andrew I, Gomnall Pa. [[D 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

' 5l Vo pactsi
L L. S
L/t L2 1D B2 G/ A




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183
KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
c/o0 3415 Vision Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbus, OH 43219 :
Plaintiff of Columbia County
V8.
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR. .
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . v
Defendant(s) No. 2013-CV-409 B b B
=3 4
- 7 o . ! P
ACVA-FED-q) (s 2 oo
M g 3 o
2 A z -
25 o r
_ 7o © T
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION ne —_ )
»n <
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: =% -

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

$97.801.04
Interest from 2/1/2013

to Date of Sale at
7.0000%

(Costs to be added)

By: %"\/

XKML LAN GROUP, P.C.
__ Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
____Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
__LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
_Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_ JHI P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Andrew F. Gornall Pa. 11D 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

o L Oz 10 3R712
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WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

c/o 3415 Vision Drive

Columbus, OH 43219

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Commeon Pleas of
Columbtia County

No. 2013-CV-409

M B —
ACT3 - BEO -9
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 155 Amron Drive Bloomsburg, PA 17815

See Exhibit “A” attached

LB oI

I
]U‘
lsu

Dated:

AMOUNT DUE $97,801.04

Interest From 2/1/2013
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added}

Prothonotary, Commmon Pleas Court  (_\ & f‘q
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
D%{Iﬁy Crame T Lt X oAy 10 ’){)14}{(_‘
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP3180-3183
EML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Attomney for Plaintiff

JIPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

¢/0 3415 Vision Drive

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbus, OH 43219

Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s) No. 2013-CV-409 - e
2" o T
oy l 2 _ ‘—é';‘ [ o
L R 3 e [
S4SI Rl SR S [ 5% =z o
S 2 o S
Ao o or
g ©° &
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION Té;};‘ o ﬁ; -
2R O™ L
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: P
| B o
tssue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
$97.801.04
Interest from 2/1/2013
to Date of Sale at
7.0000%
{Costs to be added)

By: % N

KML LA GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
____JavE. KivitzPa. ID 26769
__ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
____ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
~ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

~__Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

" Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

_ Andrew F. Gomall Pa. ID 92382

Attorneys for Plaiatiff

it L Cfteaea 31070 g/




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

¢/o 3415 Vision Drive

Columbus, OH 43219

VS,

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-409

ALG-ED -9
WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLO SURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to evy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 155 Amron Drive Bloomsburg, PA 17815

See Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated: 99 2413

AMOUNT DUE $97,801.04

Interest From 2/1/2013
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

L
o bona, NSl

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court O_{m{\gj
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
pep¥ly Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c/o 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
(Mertgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
155 Amron Drive ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

No. 2013-CV-409

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law
Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at:

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s}:

JOHN W CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

£.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recordew nolder of every mortgage of record;

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale. '

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHRISTINE CRISSMAN
155 AMRON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

YA YEIIG 7
DATED: ’f)f/ ‘ff/ { o A y

KML LAW &ROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
... Lisalee Pa. ID 78020
___ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
____David Fein Pa. II> 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
_ Joshual. Geldman Pa. 205047
__Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__ Andrew F. Gornali Pa. ID 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff

- ’*rf/ 2ache]
.-‘[t’-g-( _ é C}.. & 2 o
LD s




IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION
Plamtff
Vs,

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JI. NOL2013-CV-A09
Defendant(s}

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMENMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above enlited matrer, does hereby state to the best of his/her jnformation and beliel; as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defeuse (hitps:/faeww dimde gsd.mil/appy/sera‘serabome.do)

tor the following individual(sy: JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.; has a last known residence df 155 Amron

Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 The follewing information was used to search the DMDC (check all that

apply):
X lLastName

X First Name

X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search resuits, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is om active doty or
has been on éctive duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned undersiands that the statements hercin are made subjeet to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.5.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsificalion to anthorities.

e oY 3w AL
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. 11D 56129
 LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
___Xristina Murtha a. 1D 61858
__ DPavid Fein Pa. I1) 82628
__ Thotwmas Puleo Pa. [D 27615
___Jay Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
__Andrew Gornall Pa. 112 923382

__Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 1> 205047

__ Salvatore Filippello Pa. 112 313897

* P, Tenkins Pa. 11 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Reslts as of : May-24-2013 101751

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRAZD

S{amg Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: CRISSMAN
First Name: JOHN

Middle Name: W.
Active Duty Status As Of: May-24-2013

This response refiest y Stams Dale

e _.L el
This resaensa reflects wiers i In
ki

fuby Status Date

Fhis response reflecis whbthe filo report for aclive duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowet’Ba{a" £ ased on the information that you provided, the abova is the slaius of
the individual on the active duty sletus date a5 to all branches of the Uniformed Serviees (Army, Nawvy, Marina Carps, Air Foree, NCAN, Public Health, and’
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicamember or his/her unit receiving nutification of future vrders lo repert for Active Dby,
HOWEFVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEFPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNGT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSCRT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATF OF BIRTH ALDNE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Digun, Lireclor

Department of Defense - Manpuwer Data Center
4800 Mark Certer Drive, Suita 04E25

Adingtan, VA 22350



The Defense Manpowsr Data Center (DMOC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} Ihat maintsins the Defense Enroliment and Elrgibility
Reparting System {DEERS) database which is lhe official source of data on eligibllity for mi.itary medical care and ather eligibility systems.

The DolD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 at seq, as amended) (SCRA) (lormedy known as
the Soldters’ and Saitors' Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thoussnds of "does nol possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on aclive duty” responses, and has exparienced only a small error rate. In he event lhe individus! relerenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any mannear that the indvidual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are sirongly encouraygoed ‘o obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via tha
"defenselink.mll” URL : hitp:itwww.defenselink. milfaq!pis/PCOISLDR Wmi. If you have evidencs the person was on active duty for the aclive duty status
dale and you fail to obtain this additianal Service varification, punilive provisions ol the SCRA may bo invoked against you. Sea 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the (ollowing information: (13 The individual's Active Dty status an the Active Duty Status Date (2] Wheather the individual left Active
Uty status within 367 days preceding Lhe Active Duty Stalus Date {3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received eary notification to repor for active
duty on the Actlve Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Slatus”

Active duty status as reponed in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 10142 (1). Prior to 2010 onily some of the active duty periods less
than 30 conseculive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this inciudes servica under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Sacretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{t) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Presicent and supparted by Federal Tunds. Al Active Suerd Resetve (AGR) members must be assigned agalnst an authorized maobilization vasition in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARS), Marine Corps Artive Raserve (ARSs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Agministrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsp applies to a Uniformed Service member who is 8n gctive duty cormmissionegd officer of the 11LS,
Public Haaith Service or the Natipnal Doeanie and Atmospheric Administration (WOAA Commissioned Carps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA i3 broader in some cases and inciudes same calegories of persons on active duty for puronses of the SCRA who would net bo
rsported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protectlons are for Title 10 and Titls 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Cuty are nat covered by SCRA, as delined in aceordance with 10 USC § 101(d¥1}.

Many limes orders are amonded 1o oxtend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Faersons sesking to rely on this wabsite
cerfification shauld check o make sure the orders onwhicn SCRA protections are based have nat been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some pratections of the SCRA may gxtend 1o persons who have received orders to repext for active duty or to be inducted, but wha have not
actually begun actlve duty or actually reported far induction. The Last Date on Active: Duty entry is important becauss a number of protections of e SCRA
oxtend beyond the |ast dates of active duty,

Those who could rely on this certificate ove urged to seek gualifisd fegal counsel to ensure that alt rights guarantaed fo Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificale was provided based on a iast naine, S5N/date of birth, end active duly statys date provided by the requesler. Providing
erroneaus information will causs an erronenis carificate to be provided.

Certificate [2: S2V59AAFZ027590



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
{215)627-1322

Attomey for Plainufl’

JPMORGAN CITASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCTATION N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c/o 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 of Columbia County
- Plaintiff
vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOHN W. CRISSMAN IR,
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2013-CV-409

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATFTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TITAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERTYE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CRISSMAN_JR., KHN W.
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.

135 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 153 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on . at 9:00 AM, in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the COUI‘I_]I.Id!ZI‘IIL]‘It of $97, 801 04 obtained by IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSQCIATION against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

‘l'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. T'o find out how

much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or [-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl Lo strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
wil have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY S5TILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Sherift's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold Lo the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared Lo the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff. you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right te remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherifl's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving (hat money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORIY ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10O
FINI> OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HLELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES I'/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
' 168 E. Sth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
ROO-692-7375



Resources avatlable for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
IF'ORECLOSURE,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualilied attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss ol Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
hitp://www phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask o speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or 1lome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current.
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requesied will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 114456FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con [oretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION
¢/0 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 IN THE COURT OF
Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS
vs.
of Columbia County
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVII. ACTION - LAW
155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ACTION OF

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NGO, 2013-CV-409

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that 1t has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

real property in guesiion is not subject to the Act.
/ <

By: ¥
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
____Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
 Lisal.ee Pa. ID 78020
 Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
David Fein Pa. 11D 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615
. Joshual Goldman Pa. 205047
___JHI P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__Andrew F. Gornall Pa. T1> 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

_:f’%}/i— l - éj—//g(-;;‘,;w }(2}7 /) 3’/@]}?'0(




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintilf

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
c/0 3413 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Plamtift
VS,

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ol Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-Cv-409

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

o Loy

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____ Michael McKeever Pa. TD 56129
_Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ lLisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. [D 618358
David Fcin Pa. 11> 82628
_Thomas Pulco Pa. ID 27615
___Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_Jill i Jenkins Pa. 1D 3063588
____Andrew F. Gornall Pa. [D 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

.:f-/%y}. L Ol azian o]0 B9/



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
c/o 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Plaintiff
Vs,

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-409

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {(after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without lability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Ay

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ jay E. Kivitz Pa. TD 26769
_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27613
__ Joshua I. Geldman Pa. 205047
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Andrew F. Gomnall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

2 Oftazian b2 1D 3895




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 12106

215-627-1322

Attommey for Plaintiff

TPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
¢/0 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Platntiff
Vs,

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

155 Amron Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE CGURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-409

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,} without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.,

By: /‘/

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
.. Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
____ Dawid Fein Pa. 1D 82628
_....Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
_ JoshuaI. Goldman Pa. 205047
_ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 3063588
_ Andrew F. Gomall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintilf

,ﬁ/‘}’[y& L. Oflazian Ko, J0) 32970




ALL that certain piece, ;Sarcel, or jot of land situate in the Township of South Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the
northeast comer of Lot No. 6 and the northwest corner of lands described herein: then by
the southern edge of Amron Drive on a curve 1o the right having a radius of 106.47 feet
to an arc distance of 121,24 fest; then continuing along Amron Drive South 10 degrees
48 minutes 02 seconds East 80.26 feet to an iron pin, then by Lot No. 8 South 71 degrees
40 minutes 00 seconds West 95.03 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 6 North 1§ degrees
20 minutes 00 seconds West 200 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 18,365.37 square feet,
BEING Lot No. 7 on the plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultuants recorded in Map Book 4, page 252,
on June 22, 1977,

TAX PARCEL #12-05D-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815



ALL that certain piece, parcel, or lot of land situate in the Township of South Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the
northeast comer of Lot No. 6 and the northwest corner of lands described herei; then by
the southern edge of Amron Drive on a curve to the right having a radius of 106.47 feet
to an arc distance of 181.24 feet; then continuing along Antron Drive South 10 degrees
48 minutes 02 seconds East 80.26 feet to an ion pin, then by Lot No. 8 South 71 degrees
40 minutes 00 seconds West 95.03 fect to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 6 North 18 degrees
20 minutes 00 seconds West 200 feet to the place 6f BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 18,365.37 square feet.
BEING Lot No. 7 on the plan lmewn as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

Corporzation by Orangeville Surveying Consultuants recerded in Map Book 4, page 252,
on June 22, 1977,

TAX PARCEL #12-05D-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815



ALL thai cenain piecs, pa.rccl, or lat of land situaie in the Township of South Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit;

BEGINNENG at an iron pin on the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the
northeast corner of Lot No. 6 and the northwest corver of lands described herein; then by
tbe southern edge of Amron Drive on a curve to the right having a radius of 106.47 feet
to an arc distance of 181.24 feet; then continuing along Amront Drive South 10 degrees
48 minutes 02 seconds East 801,26 feet to an iron pin, then by Lot No, 8 South 71 degrees
40 minutes 00 seconds West 95,03 feet 1o an iron pin; then by Lot No, 6 North 18 degrees
20 minutes 00 seconds West 200 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 18,365.37 square feet.
BEING Lot No. 7 on the plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultuants recorded in Map Book 4. page 252,
ont June 22, 1977,

TAX PARCEL #12-05D-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815



ALL that certam piece, lﬁarcf:l, or lot of land situate in the Township of South Cantre,
County of Celumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern edge of Amron Prive, said pin being the
northeast corner of Lot No. 6 and the northwest corer of lands deseribed herein; then by
the southern edge of Amron Drive an & curve 1o the right having a radius of 106.47 feet
1o an arc distance of 181.24 feet; then continuing along Amron Drive South 10 degrees
48 minutes 02 seconds East 80.26 feet to an iron pin, then by Lot No. 8 South 71 degrees
40 minutes 00 seconds West 95.03 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 6 North 18 degrees
20 minutes 00 seconds West 200 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 18,365.37 square feet,
BEING Lot No. 7 on the plan known as Lion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

Corporztion by Orangeville Surveying Consuliuants recorded in Map Book 4, page 252,
on June 22, 1977,

TAX PARCEL #12-05D-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815



ALL that certain piece, parcel, or lot of land situate in the Township of South Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern edge of Amron Drive, said pin being the
northeast comer of Lot No. 6 and the northwest corner of lands described herein; then by
the southern edgs of Amron Drive on a curve to the right having a radius of 106.47 feet
to an arc distapce of 181.24 feet; then continuing along Amron Drve South 10 degrees
48 minutes 02 seconds East 80.26 feet to an iren pin, then by Lot No. 8 South 71 degrees
40 minutes 00 seconds West 95.03 fest to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 6 North 18 degrees
20 minutes 00 seconds West 200 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 18,365.37 square fect.
BEING Lot No. 7 on the plan known as Eion Hills prepared for Twin Hills Development

Corporation by Orangeville Surveying Consultuants recorded in Map Book 4, page 252,
ont June 22, 1977,

TAX PARCEL #12-05D-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

COURT NUMBER
2013-Cv-409

DEFENDANT/S/
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPIAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
155 Amron Drive, Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 825-6345

DATE
May 24, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

COURT NUMBER
2013-Cv-409

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR. EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
M JOHN W. CRISSMAN JR.
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
155 Amron Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTICNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215} 825-6345

DATE
May 24, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106




J3%114011 04 H10BELOTECS i? 1 BEL OO
\ o i.i.ﬁuuﬁﬂ

IHNLYNDIS n_mN_mo:E(\ UnSSIL) /QCEP T | oW3nW
I s \ CI§L1 Vd Bamgsuoopg “
. o 08¢ X0g ()
m. LINNQDIY IN3IWIsHNEsLd IYDLHOW mum%@ .m.;Q.wkm&.@
,W mx(.:Ooll? - - o 00T /XX ANV AIALT AAYANAH JF¥HI ANVS10HL HNO
5 00°0SE 40 Y3QHO
; . g AINNOD VIEWATOO A0 AATYTHS 28
g €102/82/50 D
osEz08eL L g O 6005 3110S
WO STASHY / INYI0Z2008 43
'd ‘dNOHD MV1 T
1SNYIS¥]

cET8EL

| N ianie T




